
eec30-7n

Basic television colour or
mixture colour for D65
CIE data for White  YW=450

chromaticity
 
    xd     yd

tristimulus values
(Yd=450 for White D65)
   Xd    Yd    Zd

three additive mixture colours of ITU-R BT.2020-2 & ISO 22028-5: Wide Colour Gamut

Cd
Md
Yd

Cyan 450 (rgb=rgb*= 0 1 1)
Magenta 450 (rgb=rgb*= 1 0 1)
Yellow 450 (rgb=rgb*= 1 1 0)

0,146
0,368
0,446

0,344
0,147
0,537

141,07
362,62
351,70

331,78
144,89
423,31

490,06
477,42
12,63

three additive basic colours of ITU-R BT.2020-2 & ISO 22028-5: Wide Colour Gamut

Rd
Gd
Bd

Red 450 (rgb=rgb*= 1 0 0)
Green 450 (rgb=rgb*= 0 1 0)
Blue 450 (rgb=rgb*= 0 0 1)

0,708
0,170
0,131

0,292
0,797
0,046

286,63
65,07
75,99

118,21
305,09
26,68

0,00
12,63
477,42

achromatic colours with different normalization: 
W0 White 450 (rgb=rgb*= 1 1 1)
W1 White 90 (rgb=rgb*= 1 1 1)
N1 Black 2,5 (rgb=rgb*= 0 0 0)
N0 Black 0 (rgb=rgb*= 0 0 0)

0,312 0,329 427,72 450,00 490,05
0,312 0,329 85,54 90,00 98,01
0,312 0,329 2,37 2,50 2,72
0,312 0,329 0,00 0,00 0,00


